#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apex, LLC		112/17/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Garden Ridge Finance Corporation
Street Address:	2215 B. Renaissance Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2273201	AT HOME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3122241510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-224-1504

Email: awilcox@vaneklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela C. Wilcox
Address Line 1: 55 West Monroe
Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-0129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela C. Wilcox
Signature:	/Angela C. Wilcox/
	TRADEMARK

900275143 REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0181

OP \$40.00 2273201

Date:	12/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - AT HOME#page1.tif source=Assignment - AT HOME#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0182

# Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into this 17th day of December, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by and between Apex, LLC ("Assignor"), a Rhode Island limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 100 Main Street, Pawtucket, Rhode Island and Garden Ridge Finance Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2215 B. Renaissance Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of US Trademark Registration No. 2,273,201 for the AT HOME trademark in class 42, including the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and any and all goodwill acquired in the Mark by Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Mark to Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, conveys, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, purchases, acquires, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

	Assignor:
	Apex, LLC
Dated: <u>/2/17/13</u>	By: Andrew Gates, its Manager
	Assignee: Garden Ridge Finance Corporation
Dated:	By:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0183

## Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into this <u>11</u> day of December, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by and between Apex, LLC ("Assignor"), a Rhode Island limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 100 Main Street, Pawtucket, Rhode Island and Garden Ridge Finance Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2215 B. Renaissance Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of US Trademark Registration No. 2,273,201 for the AT HOME trademark in class 42, including the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and any and all goodwill acquired in the Mark by Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Mark to Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, conveys, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, purchases, acquires, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

	Assignor:
	Apex, LLC
Dated:	Ву:
	Andrew Gates, its Manager
	Assignee:
	Garden Ridge Finance Corporation
Dated: \2-\7-2013	ву: <b>ДДТ</b> <u>=</u>
	I wis L. Bird III, President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0184

**RECORDED: 12/19/2013**